## ORDINANCE 3-2013 TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM MORRIS COUNTY – NEW JERSEY

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM ADOPTING AND IMPLEMENTING AMENDED OFFICIAL ZONING MAP

**BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Mendham as follows:

Whereas the Township of Mendham has need to adopt and amended Zoning Map in accordance with the Master Plan and zoning ordinances of the Township of Mendham;

Now therefore be it hereby ordained as follows:

SECTION ONE: There is hereby adopted as the official Zoning Map of the Township of Mendham that certain map prepared by Ferriero Engineering dated May 2012 and captioned "Zoning Map, Township of Mendham, Morris County, NJ." Said Zoning Map shall control all land uses in the Township of Mendham and all prior zoning maps are hereby repealed to the extent inconsistent herewith.

**SECTION TWO:** If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance is for any reason found to be unconstitutional or unenforceable, such decision shall not affect the remaining portion of this ordinance.

**SECTION THREE:** All ordinances of the Township of Mendham which are inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION FOUR: This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication thereof as provided by law.

INTRODUCED: 3/11/2013

ADVERTISED: 3/14/2013

PUBLIC HEARING: 7/8/2013

ADOPTED: 7/8/2013

ADVERTISED: 7/11/2013

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS

Kathleen Potter, RMC

**Township Clerk** 

Richard A. Merkt

Mayor

